REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET

(PLEASE TYPE)
Date__ March 22, 2000 bocket No. DOO3M ) - T C_.
1. Division Name/Staff Name__ Commmications/Isler

2. OPR__ Communications/Isler
3. OCR___Legal Services

4. Suggested Daocket Title Request for Cancellation of Pay Telephone Certificate No, 1123 by

Centre Ice, Effective 12/31/99

5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary)
A. Provide NAMES ONLY for regulated companies or ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industries,
as shown in Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C.
B. Provide COMPLETE name and address for all others. (Match representatives to clients.)

1. parties and their representatives (if any)

Bruce Hyland

2. Interested Persons and their representatives (if any)

6. Check one:
XX _ Documentation is attached.

Documentation will be provided with reconmendation.
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= STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners:

JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN DIVISION OF
J. TERRY DEASON TELECOMMUNICATIONS
SusaNF. CLARK WALTER D’HAESELEER
E. LEON JACOBS, JR. DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6600
Public Serbice Commission

February 23, 2000

Mr. Bruce Hyland

Centre Ice

2752 Northridge Drive East
Clearwater, FL 33761

Dear Mr. Hyland:

This is a follow up to my telephone conversation yesterday with Mrs. Hyland. She had told
me that she believed you had written on the 1998 regulatory assessment fee form that you did not
have any payphones and requested cancellation of your certificate. I asked the Commisston’s
Division of Administration to pull your 1998 form, a copy of which is attached. As you can see,
there is no such notation and the form shows one payphone still in service at the end of December
1998.

Since the Commission has no record of receiving a request for cancellation of your certificate,
you will need to pay the 1999 fee, along with accrued penalty and interest charges, and return it with
a letter requesting cancellation of your certificate with an effective date of December 31, 1999.
After your check and letter are received, I will open a docket to cancel your certificate. If your
check is postmarked in February, the minimum amount due is $53.00 ($50.00 fee, $2.50 penalty,
and $.50 interest). If your check is postmarked in March, the minimum amount due is $56.00
(3$50.00 fee, $5.00 penalty, and $1.00 interest).

Please review this information and respond by March 10, 2000. If you have any questions, just
let me know. I can be reached at (850) 413-6502-voice, (850) 413-6503-fax, and by intermnet e-mail
at pisler@psc.state.fl.us.

Sincerely,

Act-u_ticp Q- . \sé'(.‘./éi/‘*———-

Paula J. Isler, Research Assistant
Bureau of Service Evaluation & Compliance

Enclosure

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER s 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD » TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850
An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportugity Employer
PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.ug
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TO AVOID PENALTY AND INTEREST CHARGES. THE RE. .ATORY ASSESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON . .EFORE 02/01/1999

Pay Telephone Service Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee Return ooy ;7 //é /

.I,

; ] Ao Cominissi FOR PSC USE ONLY
SRS _ Flond?&‘P;nb;ﬁ mierv1ce Fo?gtfnl;llsmon _ Checkd P D
‘/Ac:pal Return TD028 L2y o 34, $ ST, o 0603002
Estimated Return Centre Ice i A B3y - $ :?0 o0t
LR W I
27001 U.S. 19 North S Ogg:g?l
83‘5%‘19‘;‘;"%31313: Clearwater, FL 33761-BRPOSIT QATE $ .
- ’ . Postmark Dae __ /2 /A Fd
12/31/1998 D 0 4 9 DEL’ ? 2 lggg inidals of Preparer - é/ﬁ
Please Complete Below If Official Mailing Address Has Changed
{Name of Company) {Address) {City/State) (Zip)
LINE d
NO. ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION AMOUNT
: . d
1. Gross Operating Revenue $ ’/ ?5& d
2. Gross Intrastate Revenue A 0_
3. LESS: Amounts Paid for Services to Local Telephone Companies ( K,\h L / )
(Auach Listing)*
a0
4, TOTAL REVENUES for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation $ Lo,
(Line 2 less Line 3)
5. Regulatory Assessment Fee Due - (Multiply Line 4 by 0.0015) ~ S 0
6. Penalty for Late Payment
7. Interest for L.ate Payment
o)
8. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $ 5'@ —

AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 364.33¢ FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MINIMUM ANNUAL FEE IS §50
THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED REGARDLESS OF THE AMOUNT OF REVENUES REPORTED

9. Number of pay telephones in operation at close of period covered _ 4
by this Return

*Each amourt paid by 2 pay tciephone company lo a telecommunicaiions company providing local service for use of Lhe focal network shall be deducted from intraswate revenue I

purposes of determining the amount of the rogulatory fee assessed the pay lelephone company.

[, the undemgncd owner/otficer of the ahove-named company, have read the foregoing and declars that to the best of my knowledge and belief the aho
intormation is a true and correct statement. [ am aware that pursuant t Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false stalement in writing wi
the intent tg-migtead a public servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree.

ompany Ofﬁz @5/@%7’ -@éz /L ra ’f

. § : ‘{4 (Daz}
_éﬁq) e *W/’ Telephone Number { </ %) 7?5 Fax Number (_.5?/3}7f Z=KE
(Please Print Name)

F.E.1, No.




